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1046 TRAVANCORE-COCHIN' LEG’I’SI}ATI”\'%%E‘ASSEMBLY [14th Oct, 1955

. Firewood contractiin Neyyar Dam area.

% 384. [11] Smmr T. S. RamMAswaMI: Wﬂl tho Chief Minister be pleased to state:

- (@) whether any enquiry was niade-as- per the assurance of the Government on the allegations of irregularities regarding the firewood contract in the Neyyar Dam ares;

() the result of the enquiry; .
~ (0) the records verified ‘; and
(d) the witnesses exammed by the enqmrmg Officer!

Home Mzmster (SERI A. J. JoBN):
(@) Yes, :
(b Prima facie evidence of 1rregulant1es has been found agamst Shm K. Cyriac Pothen,’ ' Divisional- Forest Officers

Shri A. S." Ananthasubramoniam, Sub-Division Officer, Shri K. Darmapalan,” Ranger, Shri T.K. Madhavan Pillai, Forester, and P, K. Raman Nair and K. Appukutten, Guards, and they have been placed under suspensmn -pending- further enquiry into the allegations.
(6) The files and registers of the Forest Department.

(2) Sines the nature of the enquiry made was preli miparyy no witnesses were exam:med :

} Purchase through Stores Pt;rchase iCommittee,
=l{< 385. {12] Ser1 K. SATTANATHA Karavanar: Wil

‘the Chief Minister be pleased to sbate: +

(2) the number of ears, lorries and bus chassises that were purchased Lhrough the Stores Purchase Committee in the past two years:

~ (b) the makes that h&Ve been purchased and- the

~ respective prices; and

(c) whother there is any d1ﬁ"erenee between the purchase price and the price fixed by Director General of Supplies of India?

Clief Minister (SHRT PANMPILLI- GOVINDA MENON) :
(a) 30 cars (pick up vans and estate ocars), H lorries and 8-hus chassises have been purchased through. the Sbores Purchase Committes in the past two years.

T As the member was absent, the questi on.w ' Avm
Tharakan with the permission of tlis C(}lhzur as put by ¢Sha;a P. V.
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(b) TA. St&temﬁnt ShOWing the ll]ﬂ,k(!a ﬂnd primm iﬂ placed on the table, : -

(¢) The purchases have been' made as and when required after inviting competitive ' quotations. The price fixed by the Director General of Supplies for cach and vvory type of Motor vehicles is mnot available for .comparison.
Further, as the purchases are made after inviting competitive quotations the question of comparing them with the prices fixed by the Director General of Supplies does not arise,

@ oil. . evallesemoe : equoe’my”s 1be gymy” wigqodg samolo egavloa msaesmeno P : '

). adm g’ cxd:om‘imememmb; @ @ oo samoglaysaiemo.

@) ol al. avasl commosad : alecdo epwioolem mos mu’ gy edbavjocaiesmandao $0ad"880Q W] oG p M AIYSHO MS
B E4N39 P '

@) cimaulgg]l smoalmsasmomd : apdlme amogimy eQlmo. '

a) GEROQMVDOQI0 O:H™ILIH VDORABGo.

% 386. [l3]‘ ). @0, @200 ¢ 6@ a.bsm(m’omcra,.
RB0o0e’ agsyamo ald o ta el mawe aaals] mataseo ;

(«@) 1955 eangnjid’ sactoane of equoae®moe’ ang’ man
@3agoseauawlal oacallomemsle aqgom@lale 2mowlgIamo ;

(1) gem@lol ogalesawgyoo;

(cm'l) malew mosumw].gy’ el gy m‘lmm&a’lmﬁm‘,«m sgemalele misasmmmte malemodoic eslollgemo ?

meJmoeIPany (1, og. on, Bom):

u

(”G)) oo . , »

(mﬂ) 7 I, ewaileuolw ag sqyoa’y o ll@meas”.
2. @gepjom’ agBqRea’; ag@saall,
3. easomabaims’ ageqpoa’. ‘

(w]) paew mosumylay szscm’]nu"qgsm’ncwqoagj@m"ma mlsarnasd siglemow] awolalg. «pmosd eriomaobajes®
2QBquo0’ @ gmerw mosATD muosumblal’ o). agod. agod. weEseomlal, ago. ag) . @y @), EOD. 60LISMaI S8 age. agmb,
@ ymliuses em mowan aasxocsme &lglolgm’,

t Please [See [Appendix I.
2/8170/v
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APPENDIX I

[Vide Answer to Question No.

1169

©.385 (12)]

* The statement of makes that have been purchased and their respective prices.

' ‘ No-s.’

Price for each

SL. \ o - vehicle for delivery
No. Type of cars ‘pu:cb;a- at d.stination.
' 7 ec Rs. as.  ps.
1 Dodge 1} ton . 3 Nos 14950 .
» Pickup Van *° 1, -1 16593 | 13 -
2 | International wagon 3, 15700
»  Jton 1953 model bus. | 1. ,, 20000 .
3 Cheverolet 3 ton 12 16505
., }ton 3 . | 12858 | ..
, Pickup Van -~ |4 ,, | 13461 12
»  3ton 1953 model bus 3 ., 17985 | ..
4 ‘Fargo Pick up Van : S 14887
0 |Standard Vanguard ..
All steel body Estate Car-
1954 model. R | R 14009 12 .
Standard Vanguard Estate iy
Car. . 3 , | 13869 | 8 *
Standard Vanguard 1, 14087 | .. |-
Do. 1 . | 14086 | 3 6
6 Studebaker chassis; s S T R 15265 | ..
. 131" W. A. chassis. |1 | 18910 | .. |
~, Pickup Van |2 ., | 13812 T
, All steel Pick up ‘ ' ‘
- - Van i, 14557 7
0 Station Wagon 1 » . 19744 12
, Wireless Station ‘ ' .
wagon 1, 19749 - .
“Tata Mercedez” Truck chassis| 2 , | 23635 | 1 | ..
Studebaker Pick up Van ' ‘ :
112" WB 4 5 | wass2 | | -

"*E\xcluding Sales Tax -~

#

Page 3

